b) Inner diameter of each roll 75 mm – 80 mm, outer           

diameter of each roll 550 mm - 610 mm; 
c) All rolls to be bagged, one roll per bag; and 
d) 7 rolls stacked on 800x800mm sq pallet and shrink         

wrapped to the pallet. 

7. Charges The total Charges for the Goods shall be £1,105,361.25 (one          
million, one hundred and five thousand, three hundred and sixty          
one pounds and twenty-five pence) excluding VAT and any cost          
of Delivery.  

The Delivery costs for Delivery in mainland UK shall be: £35 per            
pallet (exc. VAT) or £350 per full truck load (45 pallets per turn)             
(exc. VAT) whichever is less.